INDUSTRIAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES
T: +44 (0)1371 875661              E: sales@essex-x-ray.com                www.essex-x-ray.com
2
INDUSTRIAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Overview 3
C2212 – 100kV Cable 4
C2042 – 230kV Cable 5
C2338 – 320kV Cable 6

T22182 225kV Spring Loaded 104mm M56 x 1.5mm
SPRING LOADED CONNECTORS
HOW TO ORDER
 Cable Type Connector Connector Length
Cable Assembly C2042 R24  R28 5m
Flange T20131/A & T20289
*Example R24 – R28 cable assembly with straight connectors
  Spring loaded cables have a mechanical
spring built in to the ferrule
  The tension of a sprung termination creates
constant pressure in the receptacle
  Simple to install creating a tight, secure
connection
  Eliminates over-gapping and the need for
re-gapping after installation
  Discharges in the interface are reduced
  Improved field distribution
  Compatible sprung flanges are available to
complete the installation
  Increases the service life of cable and tube
  Lower installation and maintenance costs
  Spring loaded cables have a mechanical spring
built in to the ferrule
  The tension of a sprung termination creates
constant pressure in the receptacle
  Simple to install creating a tight, secure
connection
  Eliminates over-gapping and the need for re-
gapping after installation
  Compatible sprung flanges are available to
complete the installation
  Increases the service life of cable and tube
  Lower installation and maintenance costs
 * When ordering please use the abbreviation ‘SL’ to denote a spring loaded connector
T: +44 (0)1371 875661              E: sales@essex-x-ray.com                www.essex-x-ray.com
4
Operating Voltage 100kVDC
Impedance 53Ω
Capacitance  131pF/m
Minimum Bend Radius 101mm (Static)
Minimum Ambient Temperature -51°C
Maximum Conductor Temperature 60°C
Weight 0.49kg/m
Outer Diameter 15.7mm
Colour Grey
1. Conductor
2x bare Cu/Sn AWG18
(19x0.24mm, t.p.c),
AWG15 in total
2. Conductor
2x Cu/Sn AWG15,
(19x0.33mm, t.p.c),
Polyester Tape Insulation,
Rated Voltage 1kVDC
3. Semicon
Semiconductive EPR
(Black)
Ø 4.8mm
4. Dielectric  EPR Ø 15.8mm
5. Semicon
Semiconductive EPR
(Black)
Ø 16.9mm
6. Braid Cu/Sn (Coverage ≥80% Ø 17.5mm
7. Jacket PVC Ø 16.9mm
C2212
100kV 3 Core Type S